DataMan® 370 Series
Quick Reference Guide
2021August09
Revision:6.1.10-SR3.9
Precautions
To reduce the risk of injury or equipment damage, observe the following precautions
when you install the Cognexproduct:
l The reader is intended to be supplied bya UL or NRTL listed power supply

10 Error
5
Number Item
11 Peak meter
12 Tuning button
13 Ethernet
14 SD card slot
15 External light control
16 Power, I/O, and RS-232
6
DataMan 370 Series Accessories
LENS OPTIONS AND COVERS
Accessory DM374 DM375
8mm F5.6 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF08-
F5.6
12mm F8 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF12-
F8
16mm F8 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF16-
F8
25mm F8 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF25-
F8
35mm F8 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF35-
F8
40mm F8 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF40-
F8
50mm F8 fixed aperture lens LEC-CFF50-
F8
Liquid lens module and pre-focused 10.3* mm or
10.3mm IR** M12 lens with wrench
DMLN-10LL-